

# City of Cupertino

## Retaining Wall Replacement- Regnart Road

2017-12

BID OPENING DATE: Tuesday, September 19, 2017

				Engineer's Estimate		DMZ Builders		Granite Rock Company		Pleasanton Engineering Contractors		Bridgeway Civil Constructors	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	Field Engineering & Survey Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
3	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signage	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,670.00	36,670.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	Temporary Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,200.00	20,200.00
5	Utility Location	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	Roadway Excavation	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,070.00	5,070.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	Remove Tree	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,760.00	9,520.00
9	Remove Existing Retaining Wall	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	14	250.00	3,500.00	465.00	6,510.00	500.00	7,000.00	400.00	5,600.00	600.00	8,400.00
11	AC Dike (Type A)	LF	20	25.00	500.00	100.00	2,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,000.00	70.00	1,400.00
12	Concrete Barrier – Type 60	LF	20	200.00	4,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	245.00	4,900.00	400.00	8,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
13	Concrete Barrier – Type 60D	LF	102	70.00	7,140.00	200.00	20,400.00	300.00	30,600.00	300.00	30,600.00	240.00	24,480.00
14	12x12 DI With 8" PVC Down Drain	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
15	Jute Erosion Control Blanket/Netting	SY	20	5.00	100.00	125.00	2,500.00	130.00	2,600.00	100.00	2,000.00	35.00	700.00
16	Structural Excavation (Soldier Pile Wall)	CY	42	200.00	8,400.00	125.00	5,250.00	300.00	12,600.00	400.00	16,800.00	651.00	27,342.00
17	Structural Backfill (Soldier Pile Wall)	CY	4	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00
18	Concrete Backfill (Soldier Pile Wall)	CY	31	350.00	10,850.00	400.00	12,400.00	390.00	12,090.00	700.00	21,700.00	765.00	23,715.00
19	Lean Concrete Backfill	CY	13	275.00	3,575.00	200.00	2,600.00	618.00	8,034.00	500.00	6,500.00	2,040.00	26,520.00
20	Installed Drilled Piers	LF	380	230.00	87,400.00	190.00	72,200.00	265.00	100,700.00	285.00	108,300.00	415.00	157,700.00
21	Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall	CY	25	1,175.00	29,375.00	1,500.00	37,500.00	3,000.00	75,000.00	4,500.00	112,500.00	2,400.00	60,000.00
22	Bar Reinforcement Steel (Retaining Wall)	LB	3,670	2.00	7,340.00	1.90	6,973.00	1.50	5,505.00	10.00	36,700.00	3.00	11,010.00
23	Retaining Wall Gutter	LF	102	45.00	4,590.00	100.00	10,200.00	100.00	10,200.00	100.00	10,200.00	44.00	4,488.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$334,770.00</b>		<b>\$343,133.00</b>		<b>\$389,599.00</b>		<b>\$500,100.00</b>		<b>\$529,445.00</b>	

2.5% over EE

16.4% over EE

49.4% over EE

58.2% over EE